R-16-150

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION APPOINTING LOUIS BADER AS PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT

WHEREAS, the Borough established the position of Public Works Superintendent to manage and supervise the Borough's Department of Public Works; and,

WHEREAS, the Public Works Superintendent position is presently vacant; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has determined that Louis Bader is the most qualified candidate to serve in the vacant position; and

WHEREAS, the Borough is desirous to hire Mr. Bader as Public Works Superintendent, and Mr. Bader expressed his interest in serving the Borough and its residents in said role; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has reached an Employment Agreement ("Agreement") with Mr. Bader for the terms and conditions of his employment, and additionally conferred with his bargaining unit regarding same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Louis Bader is hereby appointed as Public Works Superintendent, effective immediately pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Borough Clerk, and any other individuals affiliated with the Borough are authorized to execute the Agreement governing the terms and conditions of Mr. Bader's employment.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON						
CARD						
D'ARRIGO						
WELLS						
NOLAN						
ON CONSENT	AGEN	DA	YE	ES	NO	

DATE:	Dwayne M. Harris, Acting Borough Clerk
I hereby certify this to be the Borough of Highlan	e a true copy of Resolution R-16-150 adopted by the Governing Body of ds at its meeting held on July 14, 2016.

ACTING BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK